Note: The following case(s) is/are included in this ad.
Click on the process number or applicant’s name to go directly to the ad.

Process No. | Applicant Name
04-129 DEAN COLSON & HENRY QUINTANA
04-190 RICARDO M. BARQUIN
04-196 GUSTAVO DE LA NOVAL
04-210 ARLEY & CONCEPCION PEREZ
04-235 MONA LISA INVESTMENTS L. L. C.
04-249 RLHOMES L. L. C. & VALENCIA SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT L. L. C.
04-258 ORANGE GROVE MANORS, INC.
04-290 CHRISTIAN LIFE MISSION, INC.
04-300 ROGELIO & CARMEN LARA




THE FOLLOWING HEARING WAS DEFERRED FROM 11/3/04 TO THIS DATE:

HEARING NO. 04-CZ14-4 (04-190) 9-56-38
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 9

APPLICANT: RICARDO M. BARQUIN
(1) Applicant is requesting to permit a parcel of land with a lot frontage of 185’ (200’ required).
(2) Applicant is requesting to permit a lot area of 2.49 gross acres (5 gross acres required).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of these
requests may be considered under833-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under 833-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

A survey is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Map of Boundary
Survey,” as prepared by Julio E. Perez, P. S. M., consisting of one sheet and dated April 2,
2004.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Commence at the Southwest corner of Section 9, Township 56 South,
Range 38 East; thence N0°43'02"W a distance of 260.65’ to the SE/ly right-of-way line of Levee
L-31-N; thence run N46°00°00"E a distance of 1,989.25’ to the Point of beginning; thence
continue N46°00’00"E a distance of 185’; thence S44°00’00"E a distance of 588.5’; thence run
S46°00'00"W a distance of 185’; thence run N44°00'00"W a distance of 588.5’ to the Point of
beginning; less the Southeast 25’ for road easement purposes and less the Northwest 35’ for a
canal easement.

LOCATION: Lying west of S.W. 213 Avenue, between S.W. 213 Avenue Road and Levee L-31-
N, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 2.49 Acres

PRESENT ZONING: GU (Interim)



THE FOLLOWING HEARING WAS DEFERRED FROM 12/13/04 TO THIS DATE:

HEARING NO. 04-12-CZ14-2 (04-129) 2-57-38
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 8

APPLICANTS: DEAN COLSON & HENRY QUINTANA
AU to EU-S

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The north ¥ of the parcel described as beginning 466.7’ west of the
Northeast corner of the NE V¥4 of the SE % of Section 2, Township 57 South, Range 38 East;
thence west 470.1"; thence south 930’; thence east 470.1"; thence north 930’ to the Point of
beginning.

LOCATION: South of theoretical S.W. 288 street & 466’ west of theoretical S.W. 187 Avenue,
Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 5 Acres

AU  (Agricultural — Residential)
EU-S (Estates Suburban 1 Family, 25,000 sq. ft. gross)



THE FOLLOWING HEARING WAS DEFERRED FROM 12/13/04 TO THIS DATE:
HEARING NO. 04-12-CZ14-4 (04-258) 11-57-38
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 8
APPLICANT: ORANGE GROVE MANORS, INC.
AU to EU-M

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The SW ¥4 of the NE ¥4 of the SW ¥4, all in Section 11, Township 57
South, Range 38 East.

LOCATION: The Southwest corner of S.W. 306 Street & theoretical S.W. 193 Avenue; A/K/A:
30650 S.W. 193 Avenue, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 10 Acres

AU  (Agricultural — Residential)
EU-M (Estates Modified 1 Family 1 Acre Gross)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ14-1 (04-196) 1-56-39
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 9
APPLICANT: GUSTAVO DE LA NOVAL

(1) Applicant is requesting to permit an addition to a single-family residence setback a
minimum of 14’ (25’ required) from the rear (south) property line.

(2) Applicant is requesting to waive the zoning regulations requiring section lines to be 80’ in
width to permit 30’ of dedication (40’ required) on the east side of S.W. 127" Avenue.

OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO REQUEST #2:

(3) Applicant is requesting to permit said single-family residence setback 8.5’ (15’ required)
from the side street (west) property line.

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of the above
requests may be considered under 833-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under 833-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Addition-Legalization
to de la Noval Family,” as prepared by Design 2004 Productions, consisting of two sheets,
dated 5/19/04. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The north 100.66’ of the west 78.01' of Tract 16, SOUTH MIAMI
HEIGHTS, ADDITION, Plat book 32, Page 33.

LOCATION: 12630 S.W. 187 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida.
SIZE OF PROPERTY: 0.18 Acre

PRESENT ZONING: RU-1 (Single Family Residential)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ14-2 (04-210) 1-56-39
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 9
APPLICANTS: ARLEY & CONCEPCION PEREZ

Applicant is requesting to permit a covered terrace addition to a single-family residence
setback 4'6” from the interior side (west) property line (7.5’ required)

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of this
request may be considered under 833-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under 833-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “As-Built Covered
Terrace for Arley Perez,” as prepared by Arquis Design Group, Inc. and dated 5/14/04 and
consisting of 2 sheets. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lot 16, Block 7, LOS ANGELES ESTATES, SECTION THREE, Plat
book 98, Page 17.

LOCATION: 11900 S.W. 191 Terrace, Miami-Dade County, Florida.
SIZE OF PROPERTY: 95’ x 83’

PRESENT ZONING: RU-1: (Single Family Residential)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ14-3 (04-235) 2-57-38
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 8

APPLICANT: MONA LISA INVESTMENTS L. L. C.
(1) AU to EU-M

(2) Applicant is requesting to permit 9 lots with areas varying from 12,505 sq. ft. to 13,094 sq.
ft. (15,000 sq. ft. required).

(3) Applicant is requesting to permit 3 lots with frontages of 101.5" and 3 lots with 104’ (120’
required for each).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of requests
#2 & #3 may be considered under 833-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under 833-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Mona Lisa Estates,”
as prepared by CAS Engineering, Inc., consisting of four pages, dated June 2004. Plans may
be madified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The east 153, of the west 637, of the south 396’, of the SE Y, of the
SE Y4, of Section 2, Township 57 South, Range 38 East; AND: The east 76.5’ of the west
713.5', of the south 396’, of the SE ¥4, of the SE V4, of Section 2, Township 57 South, Range 38
East; AND: The east 153’, of the west 943’, of the south 396’, of the SE Y, of the SE Y4, of
Section 2, Township 57 South, Range 38 East; AND: The east 76.5', of the west 790’, of the
south 396°, of the SE %, of the SE ¥ of Section 2, Township 57 South, Range 38 East.

LOCATION: Lying north of S.W. 296 Street & approximately 380" west of S.W. 187 Avenue,
Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 3.75 Acres

PRESENT ZONING: AU (Agricultural — Residential)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ-14-4 (04-249) 2-56-39
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 8

APPLICANTS: RL HOMES L. L. C. & VALENCIA SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT L. L. C.

MODIFICATION of Paragraph #4 of a Declaration of Restrictions recorded in Official
Record Book 21146 at Pages 1128 through 1140 and corrected by a Declaration of
Restrictions to correct scriveners error in Official Record Book 21628 at Pages 602 through
614 and last modified by “Maodification of Declaration of Restrictions in Official recorded in
Record Book 22546 at Pages 650 through 660 pursuant to Resolution CZAB14-32-03,
passed and adopted by Community Zoning Appeals Board #14 and reading as follows:

FROM: “4. A 3-acre site, as shown on the above referenced site plan, shall be developed
with a charter school. Development and construction of a charter school shall
commence prior to the earlier of August 2004, or the issuance of the 96™
building permit for a residential structure to be located on the Property. The
charter school shall be completed and open for attendance by up to 600
elementary students no later than issuance of the 48™ certificate of completion
or occupancy for residential dwelling units to be located on the Property. Once
the school has been constructed and opened for attendance as set forth
above, the restrictions set forth in this paragraph shall be deemed satisfied and
the Directory (sic) of the Department of Planning and Zoning shall execute a
partial release of this Declaration of Restrictions upon request of the
Applicant.”

TO: “4. A 3-acre site, as shown on the above referenced site plan, shall be developed
with a charter school. Development and construction of a charter school shall
commence prior to March 2005 and the school shall be completed and opened
for attendance by the earlier of August 2005 or the issuance of the 134"
certificate of completion for a residential unit on the property. Once the school
has been constructed and opened for attendance as set forth above, the
restrictions set forth in this paragraph shall be deemed satisfied and the
Director of the Department of Planning and Zoning shall execute a partial
release of this Declaration of Restrictions upon request of the Applicant.”

The purpose of the request is to extend the deadline for commencement and completion of the
charter school on this site.

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of the
request may be considered under §33-311(A)(7) or §33-311(A)(17) (Modification or Elimination
of Conditions or Covenants After Public Hearing).

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The west ¥z of Lots 2, 3, 6, 7, 10 and 11, less the north 20’ of Lot 2 and
Lots 19 & 20, less the south 20’ thereof, TROPICO, Plat book 2, Page 57, lying and being in the
NE ¥ of Section 2, Township 56 South, Range 39 East. AND: Lots 1, 4 and the east %2 of Lot
5, less the west 720.19’ and the north 20’ of said Lot 1 and less the north 21.69’ of the west
720.19’ of said Lot 4, TROPICO, Plat book 2, Page 57, lying and being in the NW %, of Section
2, Township 56 South, Range 39 East.

LOCATION: Between theoretical S.W. 130 Avenue & S.W. 134 Avenue & between S.W. 184
Street & S.W. 192 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 72.06 Acres
PRESENT ZONING: EU-M (Estates Modified 1 Family 15,000 sq. ft. net)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ14-5 (04-290) 34-55-39
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 9

APPLICANT: CHRISTIAN LIFE MISSION, INC.

DELETION of Condition #7 of CZAB14-9-99, passed and adopted by Community Zoning
Appeals Board #14 and reading as follows:

“7. Parking on natural terrain is permitted on a temporary basis for five years.”

The purpose of the request is to allow to applicant to continue parking on natural terrain on a
permanent basis for a religious facility.

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of the
request may be considered under §33-311(A)(7) or 833-311(A)(17) (Modification or Elimination
of Conditions or Covenants After Public Hearing).

SUBJECT PROPERTY: A portion of Tract 9, TROPICO MIAMI HOME DEVELOPMENT CO.
SUBDIVISION, Plat book 2, Page 57, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of the SE ¥4 of Section 34, Township 55 South, Range 39
East, (said point also being the centerline intersection of S.W. 184™ Street and S.W. 142"
Avenue); thence run N87°24’'14”E, along the south line of said Section 34, for 36’; thence
N02°07'11"W for 65.21' to the Point of beginning of the following described parcel of land;
thence continue N02°07'11"W for 336.98’ (said last 2 courses being coincident with a line 35’
east of and parallel with, as measured at right angles to, the west line of the SE % of said
Section 34); thence N87°24'14"E for 300.7’; thence S02°14'27"E, along the east line of said
Tract 9, for 362.19"; thence S87°24'14"W, along a line 40’ north of one parallel with, as
measured at right angles to, the said south line of Section 34, for 276.25’ to a Point of curvature;
thence run W/ly, NW/ly, and N/ly along the arc of a circular curve to the right, having a radius of
25" and a central angle of 90°28'35", for an arc distance of 39.48’ to the Point of beginning.

LOCATION: 14105 S.W. 184 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida.
SIZE OF PROPERTY: 2.5 Acres

PRESENT ZONING: RU-1M((a) (Modified Single Family 5,000 sq. ft. net)



HEARING NO. 05-1-CZ14-6 (04-300) 15-55-38
Council Area 14
Comm. Dist. 9

APPLICANTS: ROGELIO & CARMEN LARA

(1) Applicant is requesting to permit a single-family residence with a lot area of 5 gross acres
(20 acres required in conjunction with agricultural use).

(2) Applicant is requesting to permit a storage building and well enclosure in front of the
principal structure (not permitted).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of these
requests may be considered under 833-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under 833-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Proposed Main
House and Storage House,” as prepared by Manuel Siques Civil Structural Engineer and
consisting of 4 sheets: Sheets SP and L-1 dated 5/5/03; Sheet A-1 dated 5/6/03 and Sheet M-1
dated 5/7/03. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The north Y2 of the SW ¥ of the SE ¥ of the NEY4 of Section 15,
Township 55 South, Range 38 East.

LOCATION: 12605 S.W. 199 Avenue, Miami-Dade County, Florida.
SIZE OF PROPERTY: 5 Acres

PRESENT ZONING: GU (Interim)



